Randall A. Jackvony Chairperson

Nicholas J. Lima Registrar / Director of Elections



Gary J. Vierra Member

Quilcia I. Moronta Member

Cranston Board of Canvassers City Hall 869 Park Ave., Room 100 Cranston, RI 02910-2786

MEETING NOTICE

THE CRANSTON BOARD OF CANVASSERS WILL MEET AT CRANSTON CITY HALL IN THE CANVASSING AUTHORITY OFFICE, ROOM 100, ON THURSDAY, JULY 28, 2022 AT 4 P.M.

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER (NO VOTES TO BE TAKEN)
- II. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
- III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PRIOR MEETINGS (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
- IV. NEW BUSINESS
 - A. THE BOARD MAY DISCUSS AND TAKE ACTION TO CERTIFY THE FINAL FORM OF SIX LOCAL REFERENDA TO BE PLACED ON THE NOV. 8, 2022 GENERAL ELECTION BALLOT, INCLUDING FOUR LOCAL BOND QUESTIONS AND TWO AMENDMENTS TO THE CRANSTON HOME RULE CHARTER (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN):
 - 1. LOCAL BOND QUESTIONS
 - 1. FIRE EQUIPMENT \$2,000,000 BONDS AND NOTES
 - 2. PUBLIC BUILDINGS \$3,000,000 BONDS AND NOTES
 - 3. PLAYGROUNDS AND ATHLETIC FIELDS \$3,500,000 BONDS AND NOTES
 - 4. CITY INFRASTRUCTURE \$4,000,000 BONDS AND NOTES
 - 2. CRANSTON HOME RULE CHARTER QUESTIONS
 - 1. CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS
 - 2. CITY CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORTING
- V. ADJOURNMENT (VOTE MAY BE TAKEN)

Posted on <u>7-12-2022</u> at <u>3:15 p.m.</u> By Nicholas J. Lima, Registrar